vuLun CATALOG OF

REPLACEMENT
PARTS

K20DL
K20DLT
K40DL
K40DLT
K60DL
K60DLT

DIRECT STEAM 2/3 JACKETED
STATIONARY AND TILTING

KETTLES

ML-136081
ML-136086
ML-136082
ML-136087
ML-136083
ML-136088

VULCAN-HART DIVISION OF ITW FOOD EQUIPMENT GROUP, LLC 3600 NORTH POINT BLVD., BALTIMORE, MD 21222

FORM 35460 Rev. C (January 2021)



DIRECT STEAM 2/3 JACKETED STATIONARY AND TILTING KETTLES REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-35460 Rev. C (January 2021) -2- © VULCAN-HART COMPANY 2021



DIRECT STEAM 2/3 JACKETED STATIONARY AND TILTING KETTLES REPLACEMENT PARTS

11
13
15

Table of Contents

K20DL, K40DL, AND K60DL COMPLETE ASSEMBLY
K20DLT, K40DTL, AND K60DLT COMPLETE ASSEMBLY
OPTIONAL SPRING ASSIST COVER

2" DRAW-OFF VALVE

3" COMPRESSION VALVE

-3- F-35460 Rev. C (January 2021)



DIRECT STEAM 2/3 JACKETED STATIONARY AND TILTING KETTLES REPLACEMENT PARTS

5
@@D

K20DL, K40DL, AND K60DL COMPLETE ASSEMBLY

F-35460 Rev. C (January 2021) -4 -



DIRECT STEAM 2/3 JACKETED STATIONARY AND TILTING KETTLES REPLACEMENT PARTS

K20DL, K40DL, AND K60DL COMPLETE ASSEMBLY

ILLUS. PART NO.
PL-F35460 FIG-1

1 FP-015-17
2 00-855968-00001
3 00-855954-00001

4 FP-015-17

5 FP-069-06

6 FP-040-42

7 00-881984
*8 00-856213-00002
*9 00-856213-00003
*10 00-856213-00007
*11 00-856213-00006
*12 00-856213-00004
*13 00-856213-00005
*14 00-856213-00009
*15 00-856213-00008
16 00-856977-00001

17 FP-015-24

18 FP-042-50

19 00-909459

20 EP-027-22
21 00-856329-00001
22 00-856490-00002
00-856495-00002
00-856500-00002
23 00-853285-00001
24 00-856486-00001
00-856491-00001
00-856496-00001

25 RP-004-31

26 WL-006-17

27 SC-110-98
28 00-853286-00001
29 00-853284-00001
30 00:853292:00001
31 00-853289-00001
32 00-853293-00001
33 00-855220-00002
00-833652-00001

NAME OF PART AMT.
EIbow - Pipe 1/2 X 90 Deg. (BrassS).......ccieiuiieiiiiiiie ittt ettt e e e e e e 1
ValVe = REIET (50 PSI).. ..ottt et sttt sbe e st e e e e b e et e e e e nnneeeas 1
GAUGE, PrESSUIE.......eiitieiiiie ettt e b e et e bt e e st e e ea bt e nb e e eabeesaee s nnbneeeeaan 1
Elbow - Pipe 1/2 x 90 Deg. (Brass)....
Te - PIPE 1/2 X 1/2 X /4 (BraSS)....cceuuteueeiieeitie ittt ettt ettt ettt ettt e e
Pipe 1/2 X 1-1/8 TBE (BraSs)......eeeiiiiiieeieiieie et s 1
Valve, Steam Inlet....................
Valve Body (2 In.)....
Disc & Stem Assy....
O RING -ttt ettt b et b et ettt ae et eee e
RETAINET ... ettt et e e e e 1
Nut - Hex....
HANAIE......ce ettt st e e
WASNEE LOCK.......eiiiiii et 1
NUE ACOIN ... e st s e s e e e e 1
Leg & FIANGE FOOL. ... eiiiiiiiieie ettt ettt ee e et e en e e e e e aanee

Elbow - Pipe 3/4 x 90 Deg. (Brass)....
PIPE, 1/2 X 2.000......ceeeeeeeee ettt ettt ettt te et e te et et e et e er e e re e enneeannneeane

Strainer, 3/4 Cast BrONZE.........ccuuuuiiieeeee e ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e aeeaees 1
Bushing - Pipe 3/4 10 1/2 (Brass)......ccocutiiuiiiiieiiii ettt e 1
Trap, Thermostatic 125 PSl.... .o et e e e e e e e e e e 1
Assembly, Lid 20 Gal Without Condensate RiNgG...........cccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiieie e 1
Assembly, Lid 40 Gal Without Condensate RiNg............ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
Assembly, Lid 60 Gal Without Condensate RiNg............ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
Knob - Press On

Handle and Rocker Housing Assembly K20DL..........ccooiiiiiiiiieiieeieee e 1
Handle and Rocker Housing Assembly KAODL...........cooiiiiiiiiieiiie e 1
Handle and Rocker Housing Assembly KBODL...........ccoouiiiiiiiieiiiiceieee e 1
ROIPIN /4 X Tttt sr e enn e e nneeaane 1
Lockwasher 1/4 Helical (SST)

Cap Screw 1/4-20 x 3/4 Hex Socket Hd. (SST)...ccicuiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 4
[ F= Y ST o o o | PSP 1
PN = LOCK-. ettt ettt ettt ettt e e e e eanee 1
Disc - Tension AdJUSIMENT.........c..ooiiiiiii et e e 1
ST o 4T lo TR o] =] To] o PP SPRUOPPPNt 1
(D o o) = VRS 1 (] J PSPPI 1
Plate - REAI ... e 1
PELrO-GEI (TUDE)...... ettt ettt e ab e e et e e st e e e nb e e eabeesnteanssnneeeeas AR

* Items 8 through 15 comprise the 3" Compression Valve.

-5- F-35460 Rev. C (January 2021)


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-855968-00001?pt-manual=VH-K60DLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-855954-00001?pt-manual=VH-K60DLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-856213-00003?pt-manual=VH-K60DLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-856213-00007?pt-manual=VH-K60DLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-856213-00006?pt-manual=VH-K60DLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-856213-00005?pt-manual=VH-K60DLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-856213-00009?pt-manual=VH-K60DLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-856213-00008?pt-manual=VH-K60DLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-856977-00001?pt-manual=VH-K60DLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-856490-00002?pt-manual=VH-K60DLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-856495-00002?pt-manual=VH-K60DLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-856500-00002?pt-manual=VH-K60DLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-853285-00001?pt-manual=VH-K60DLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-856486-00001?pt-manual=VH-K60DLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-856491-00001?pt-manual=VH-K60DLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-856496-00001?pt-manual=VH-K60DLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-853286-00001?pt-manual=VH-K60DLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-853284-00001?pt-manual=VH-K60DLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-853292-00001?pt-manual=VH-K60DLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-853289-00001?pt-manual=VH-K60DLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-853293-00001?pt-manual=VH-K60DLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-855220-00002?pt-manual=VH-K60DLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHFP-040-42?pt-manual=VH-K60DLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-881984?pt-manual=VH-K60DLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-909459?pt-manual=VH-K60DLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHFP-027-22?pt-manual=VH-K60DLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHWL-006-17?pt-manual=VH-K60DLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSC-110-98?pt-manual=VH-K60DLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-833652?pt-manual=VH-K60DLT_pm.pdf

DIRECT STEAM 2/3 JACKETED STATIONARY AND TILTING KETTLES REPLACEMENT PARTS

4 5 1 3 2

K20DLT, K40DTL, AND K60DLT COMPLETE ASSEMBLY

F-35460 Rev. C (January 2021) -6-



DIRECT STEAM 2/3 JACKETED STATIONARY AND TILTING KETTLES REPLACEMENT PARTS

K20DLT, K40DTL, AND K60DLT COMPLETE ASSEMBLY

ILLUS. PART NO.
PL-F35460 FIG-2
1 00-855954-00001
2 FP-015-17
3 00-855968-00001
4 FP-040-42
5 FP-069-06
6 00-855902-00001
7 SC-041-50
8 00-854766-00001
9 00-856347-00001
10 00-856586-00001
11 00-856315-00001
12 00-856379-00001
13 00-856184-00002
14 SC-041-50
15 RP-003-36
16 00-854644-00002
17 00-854650-00001
18 00-856011-00001
19 SC-066-06
20 FP-015-23
21 FP-091-12
22 00-881984
23 FP-023-25
24 FP-043-77
25 00-856318-00001
26 00-856587-00001
27 00-856218-00001
28 00-856584-00001
29 00-856334-00001
30 00-856316-00001
31 00-856306-00001
00-856245-00001
00-856172-00001
32 NS-015-20
33 SC-082-45
34 FP-027-16
35 00-856325-00001
36 00-856213-00008
37 00-856213-00009
38 00-856213-00005
39 00-856213-00004
40 00-856213-00006
41 00-856213-00007
42 00-856213-00003
43 00-856213-00002
44 FP-040-50
45 FP-027-22
46 00-909459
47 00-856329-00001
48 00-856327-00001
49 00-856563-00001
50 00-856192-00001
00-856186-00001
00-856195-00001
00-833652-00001

NAME OF PART AMT.

GAUGE, PrESSUIE.......eiitii ittt ettt b et e et e e ab e e sab e e bb e e nab e e abee s nbbeeeeeean 1
EIbow - Pipe 1/2 X 90 DEJ. (BraSS)......ccuteruteiiieitieiiie e eiee ettt ettt ettt e e e e ennee 2
Valve = REIET (50 PSI).....ciiiiiiiiiiiie ettt e e 1
Pipe 1/2 X 1-1/8 TBE (BraSS)....cueteeiiieeeiiieeiiiie e st e e sieie e et ee e st e e s eteeeasneeeessnaeeeanseeesnteeeeaaeaeaeens 1
Tee - PIPE 1/2 X 1/2 X /4 (BrasS).....couuteueeiiieiiee ettt ettt sttt 1
Bracket - Faucet MOUNTING.........coiiiiiiiiie ettt e e 1
Cap Screw 1/4-20 X 1/2 HEX Ha. (SST)...uiiiiiiiiieiieitee ettt 4
Speed Nut, J Type-1024

ASSEMDIY, CONIOI BOX. ...ttt ettt et e e st e et e e s e e e e e e eaaeans
OVETIAY, KXXDLT ...ttt et e e et e e e ab et e e e at et e e aabe e e e e anbbeeeeasbeeeeasnnbsbbnnenen 1

BUShINgG, BronZe SIEEVE............oiiiiiiiii ettt ettt st ent e e e e e nnee 1

SNAft, PIVOL.... et e e et e e eeabe e e e e baeeeannnrraranraes 1
[T T =T (U o= o =10 iy 1 TSROSO RUPPPPPN 1
Cap Screw 1/4-20 X 1/2 HeX HA. (SST ).ttt 4
Pin = ROI .312 X 1.500........eeieeeieiee ettt e ettt ettt e e st e e e sate e e e et e e e esaaeeessseaeesnsaeeeannneeaaeeaeaeens 2
EXtension - Shaft REAUCET...........ovi it e e et e e e e e e eaeee s 1
Assembly, Crank Handle...........ccuoii ittt e e e e st ee e e s naee e e e e e e e enes 1
NLA - Obsolete--Assembly, Control Box Lid with Seals..........cccooceiiiiiiii i 1
Mach. Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Phil. Truss Hd. (SST)....c.oiiiieiiiieeee et 6
Elbow 3/4 x 90 Deg. (Brass) PiPe.........ciiiiiiiiii ettt 2

Pipe, 3/4 X 14.250
Valve, Steam Inlet

Coupling = PIPE 3/4 X 90 DIEQ....ceueieiiiieitie ettt ettt ettt et e e e 1
PiP€ 3/4 X 4 TBE (BraSS)....ccueeiteeiteeitiiaiie ettt ettt sttt e sbe e sate et e e bt e sabeesbeeesaeesmteensaeeaeaannnes 2
Weldment, INIet HOUSING........ooi it 1
Bracket, PIUMDING SUPPOIT........ccuiiiiiiiieiiie ittt sttt e e e e 1
NLA - Obsolete--Flap - Tilt Handle Opening..........ccccoiuiiiiiiiiiieiiie e 1
S T=T= T IS =Y i SRRt 1
Seal, Parker #4207-12501500-250B..........cccttiiiiieietie ettt 4

BUSHING, StEEI SIBEVE.......couiiiiieiii et 1
Assembly, Stand, K20DLT.........oo ittt sttt ee e e eanee 1
Assembly, Stand, KAODLT ... .o et e et e e et e e e e et e e e e nbe e e e e e e eeaaaaaeans 1
Assembly, Stand, KBODLT ...ttt et e e e e e e s sbe e e e e e e eeaaaaaeaens 1
Nut 1/2-13 Hex (SST)

Bolt, Square Neck, 1/2-20 UNF X 1.750 L......cocooiiiiiieeiiiiee ettt 4
Bushing - Pipe 3/4 t0 3/8 (IB57 & 140)......ccuuiiieeiiieiie ettt e e 1
NLA - ODbSOlete--Valve, DIraiN..........coiiiiiieiiieiie ettt sttt e e e e e 1

N[0 o] 5 o O TP O PSP PPPPPPP 1
WASHEE LOCK, 2".... ettt b ettt e ea e e e e 1
[ = 0T | SRR 1
N LT e o 1= SRR 1
[ C] = 10T SRR 1
L@ 13T SRR 1
DiISC & StEIM ASSY. 2" ... ettt ettt ettt e e e 1
V= LAYl =T o | 720 1 T TP PUPU RN 1
PiIP€ 1/2 X 2 TBE (BraSS)...ccceuueeeiiutieiaieee et te ettt ettt et e et e e s bt e e e ab e e e nabe e e e e e e e aeaaaeeeas 1
Bushing - Pipe 3/4 to 1/2 (Brass)....

Strainer (AUto BIOWAOWN ONIY)....c.uiiiiiiiiie et ee e
Trap, ThermostatiC 125 PSl......cco et e e e e e e e e e 1
Pivot AsSy. (INCIS. HEM 29)......uiiiiii e et e e 1
[ (0o T o I o] [ =Y U U ST POPPPPRN 1
Strainer, Perforated, 20-gallON............cooouiiriiiiie e e e et e e s e e eaneees 1
Strainer, Perforated, 40-galloN............coouiiiiiiiie e e e e e e aeenenes 1
Strainer, Perforated, B0-galloN.............ooouiiiiiiiie e et nneneees 1
PEtrO-Gel (TUDE).......eiiiiieiiie ettt ettt et e een e st eeeeeanee 1

-7 - F-35460 Rev. C (January 2021)


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-855954-00001?pt-manual=VH-K60DLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-855968-00001?pt-manual=VH-K60DLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-855902-00001?pt-manual=VH-K60DLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-854766-00001?pt-manual=VH-K60DLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-856347-00001?pt-manual=VH-K60DLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-854644-00002?pt-manual=VH-K60DLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-854650-00001?pt-manual=VH-K60DLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-856318-00001?pt-manual=VH-K60DLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-856584-00001?pt-manual=VH-K60DLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-856334-00001?pt-manual=VH-K60DLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-856316-00001?pt-manual=VH-K60DLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-856306-00001?pt-manual=VH-K60DLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-856245-00001?pt-manual=VH-K60DLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-856172-00001?pt-manual=VH-K60DLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-856325-00001?pt-manual=VH-K60DLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-856213-00008?pt-manual=VH-K60DLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-856213-00009?pt-manual=VH-K60DLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-856213-00005?pt-manual=VH-K60DLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-856213-00006?pt-manual=VH-K60DLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-856213-00007?pt-manual=VH-K60DLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-856213-00003?pt-manual=VH-K60DLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-856327-00001?pt-manual=VH-K60DLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-856563-00001?pt-manual=VH-K60DLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-856192-00001?pt-manual=VH-K60DLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-856186-00001?pt-manual=VH-K60DLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-856195-00001?pt-manual=VH-K60DLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHFP-040-42?pt-manual=VH-K60DLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSC-041-50?pt-manual=VH-K60DLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSC-041-50?pt-manual=VH-K60DLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHRP-003-36?pt-manual=VH-K60DLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSC-066-06?pt-manual=VH-K60DLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHFP-015-23?pt-manual=VH-K60DLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-881984?pt-manual=VH-K60DLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHNS-015-20?pt-manual=VH-K60DLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSC-082-45?pt-manual=VH-K60DLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHFP-027-22?pt-manual=VH-K60DLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-909459?pt-manual=VH-K60DLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-833652?pt-manual=VH-K60DLT_pm.pdf

DIRECT STEAM 2/3 JACKETED STATIONARY AND TILTING KETTLES REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS. PART NO.
PL-F35460 FIG-2
00-856089-00001
00-856090-00001
51 SC-041-11
52 SC-047-13
53 00-856182-00001
54 FP-046-76
55 SC-066-06
56 NS-011-18

K20DLT, K40DTL, AND K60DLT COMPLETE ASSEMBLY

NAME OF PART AMT.
NLA - ODbSO0Iete--Seal, Lid.........uuueiiiiieiiiiiiee et e e e e e e e e e e e 2
NLA - ODbSO0Iete--Seal, Lid.........uvueiiiiieieiieieeeee et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 2
Cap Screw 5/16-18 X 3/4 HeX Hd. (SST ). .uiiiiiiiiii ettt 1

Set Screw 1/4-20 x 3/8 Hex Hdls., Cup Pt...

NLA - Obsolete--Washer - REtAINET............cccuiiiiiiiiiee e a e
Pipe 3/4 X 12-3/4 TBE (BraSS)......cetuteiteeiieeititeieesieeateesieeateesiteebeesieeesbeesateeteessaeesbeeansaeeaaaannes 1

Mach. Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Phil. Truss Hd. (SST).

Nut 10-24 Hex (SST)

F-35460 Rev. C (January 2021)


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-856182-00001?pt-manual=VH-K60DLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSC-066-06?pt-manual=VH-K60DLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHNS-011-18?pt-manual=VH-K60DLT_pm.pdf

DIRECT STEAM 2/3 JACKETED STATIONARY AND TILTING KETTLES REPLACEMENT PARTS

NOTES

-9- F-35460 Rev. C (January 2021)



DIRECT STEAM 2/3 JACKETED STATIONARY AND TILTING KETTLES REPLACEMENT PARTS

OPTIONAL SPRING ASSIST COVER

F-35460 Rev. C (January 2021) -10 -



DIRECT STEAM 2/3 JACKETED STATIONARY AND TILTING KETTLES REPLACEMENT PARTS

OPTIONAL SPRING ASSIST COVER

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-F35460 FIG-3
1 00-856490-00005 Assembly, Lid, 20 Gal (with Condensate RiNgG)..........ccovuiriieiiiiiiiiieiii it 1
00-856495-00004 Assembly, Lid, 40 Gal (with Condensate RiNgG)..........cooouiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 1
00-856500-00002 Assembly, Lid, 60 Gal (with Condensate Ring)..
2 00-853292-00001  DisC - Tension AdJUSIMENT........cuuiiiiiiiii ettt et e e et e e saenbtebeeneees
3 00-853289-00001  SPriNG = TOISION. ..c..ueiiiiieitie it etie ettt et et este e e beeaabeeatee e seeaabeeaseeabeeenbeasseeaseeenbeansbeaaaaannnns 1
4 00-853293-00001  DiSC = ROIAIY StOP.....ccueiiiiiiieiiiiie ettt ettt ettt nae et e et 1
5 00-853285-00001  KNOD = PreSS ON.....cciiiiiiiiiiiiieiieeesie ettt e et 1
6 00-856511-00001  Weldment, Handle, 40 Gal, Till..........ccociiiiiieiieeee e e 1
00-856514-00001  Weldment, Handle, 60 Gal, Till............cooiiiiiieiieiiee e e s 1
7 RP-004-31 L) I 10 Ty PSR 1
8 00-853284-000071 PN = LOCK. ... et iuiiriieieeit ettt et ettt et ee et et e n e en e te e ene e ene e e e e nneeeenes 1
9 00-853286-00001  Plate = FrONL. ..ottt sttt ettt e sttt e ettt e et ene e et emeenaeeneenaeeneeenneeeeneees 1
10 00-855220-00002  Plate - Rear WeldMENT.........cc.oiiiiiiiiiiiieei ettt ettt e e 1
11 00-856311-00001  Mast, Support Lid, 5.201" 10ng, K20DLT1....ccueiiiiiieiiiienieeeesieeee et 1
00-856311-00004  Mast, Support Lid, 8.625" 0Ng, KAODLT .........citiiiiiiriieiieiiesie ettt 1
00-856311-00005 Mast, Support Lid, 13.250" long, K6ODLT
12 SC-047-12 Set Screw 1/4-20 x 3/8 Socket Hdls., Knife CUp Pt...........cooviiiiiiiiie e 4
13 SC-110-98 Cap Screw 1/4-20 x 3/4 Hex Socket Hd. (SST)...ciiuiiiiieiiie it 4
14 WL-006-07 Lockwasher #10 HelICAl (SST).....uuiuiiiieiiieiit ettt e e e e 4

11 - F-35460 Rev. C (January 2021)


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-856490-00005?pt-manual=VH-K60DLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-856495-00004?pt-manual=VH-K60DLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-856500-00002?pt-manual=VH-K60DLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-853292-00001?pt-manual=VH-K60DLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-853289-00001?pt-manual=VH-K60DLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-853293-00001?pt-manual=VH-K60DLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-853285-00001?pt-manual=VH-K60DLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-856511-00001?pt-manual=VH-K60DLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-856514-00001?pt-manual=VH-K60DLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-853284-00001?pt-manual=VH-K60DLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-853286-00001?pt-manual=VH-K60DLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-855220-00002?pt-manual=VH-K60DLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHSC-110-98?pt-manual=VH-K60DLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHWL-006-07?pt-manual=VH-K60DLT_pm.pdf

DIRECT STEAM 2/3 JACKETED STATIONARY AND TILTING KETTLES REPLACEMENT PARTS

2" DRAW-OFF VALVE

F-35460 Rev. C (January 2021) -12-



DIRECT STEAM 2/3 JACKETED STATIONARY AND TILTING KETTLES REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.

PART NO.

PL-F35460 FIG-4

1

O~NOO O WN

00-857547-00006
00-857547-00002
00-857547-00003
00-857170-00009
00-857547-00004
00-857547-00008
00-857547-00007
00-857547-00005

2" DRAW-OFF VALVE

NAME OF PART AMT.
HaNAIE - ATNEIMIC. ......coiiiiiii ettt ettt e e e e 1
Valve Body (Draw-Off).......couiiiiiee et 1
Coupling - Valve (Draw-Off).......cooo ettt e et e e e e be e e e sebeeeensnnssbrenenes 1

Gasket - Coupling

Plug - VaIVe (Draw-Off)......coou ittt e e e e e e e e e e as 1
RING = MELAL ...ttt e et e e s e e e e e e aaeeeas 1

Pin - Retaining..

13-

F-35460 Rev. C (January 2021)


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-857547-00006?pt-manual=VH-K60DLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-857547-00002?pt-manual=VH-K60DLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-857547-00003?pt-manual=VH-K60DLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-857170-00009?pt-manual=VH-K60DLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-857547-00004?pt-manual=VH-K60DLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-857547-00008?pt-manual=VH-K60DLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-857547-00007?pt-manual=VH-K60DLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-857547-00005?pt-manual=VH-K60DLT_pm.pdf

DIRECT STEAM 2/3 JACKETED STATIONARY AND TILTING KETTLES REPLACEMENT PARTS

——1

[{ / P =L [

D _

3" COMPRESSION VALVE

F-35460 Rev. C (January 2021) -14 -



DIRECT STEAM 2/3 JACKETED STATIONARY AND TILTING KETTLES REPLACEMENT PARTS

3" COMPRESSION VALVE

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-F35460 FIG-5

00-359996-00001
00-359996-00002
00-359996-00003
00-359996-00004
00-359996-00005

00-359996-00006

00-359996-00007

~No b wWwN -

-15- F-35460 Rev. C (January 2021)


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-359996-00002?pt-manual=VH-K60DLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-359996-00004?pt-manual=VH-K60DLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-359996-00005?pt-manual=VH-K60DLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-359996-00006?pt-manual=VH-K60DLT_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-359996-00007?pt-manual=VH-K60DLT_pm.pdf

DIRECT STEAM 2/3 JACKETED STATIONARY AND TILTING KETTLES REPLACEMENT PARTS

FORM 35460 Rev. C JANUARY 2021 PRINTED IN U.S.A.



